

## **Broad Street Market Alliance Board Resolution No. 2025-01-1**

Date Adopted: 01/08/2025

## Approval of Elementary Coffee Co. Vendor Application

**WHEREAS**, the Broad Street Market Alliance is in receipt of an application from Elementary Coffee Co. to return as a vendor in the Stone Building; and,

WHEREAS, the Vendor Review Committee has recommended approval of the application;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Broad Street Market Alliance authorizes the execution of a lease with Elementary Coffee Co to return as a vendor in the Stone Building.

01/08/2025

Eric Hagarty

Chair, Broad Street Market Alliance